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"The Re¥. Raymond Bernard Blakne;;>208 Flat
Iron Building, liew Yori: City, called ai/ this office
yesterday. “He _was formerly e member of the liethod-
ist Ipiscopal Church but is now an ordained minister
of the Congregational Church. Ie became a Student
Volunteer in 1915; is twenty-four years of age; a
graduate in civil englnecring of liassachusetts In-
stitute of Technology, and a graduate of the Boston
University School of Theology. Ile served one year

as a chaplain in the Army and has recently been dis-
chorged from that service. Iir. Blakney is married
and his wife 1s 2 trailned nurse who had experience
during the war and who is thoroughly 1n sympathy with
his thought of going to the foreign mission fleld.

"He 1s especially interested in the possibility
of teaching on the mission field, bat though he is
a Student Voluntecr he does not have the convictions
wvhich would lead him to go to the mission field ir-
respective of the line of service. He 1s apparenlly
absolutely open, however, to the right sort of an
opportunity. He feels that he ought to come to a

decision on this in the very near future.”




Mapgsacuusetts Institute of Tecmnology
Canoridge, Lasse.

Holnun 101, June 25, 1925.

My dear Dr. North:-

Tie fee for the swmer course uere is #8130 and my room-rent
£ar—tne—period will be 32 for tne period 1 live here at the
dornitories. You will want to xnow why I do not live at nomnee.
Itvis because utue work in my courses requires about twelve
nours work per day and it would be very difficult to cormute
in addition to that were I to live at homnee.

I an taking two courses whicn toget:ner in eignt weeks
cover about two thirds of a tern's credit for all courses.
Tney are: Advanced Calculus and Fluid Mecnanies. Prof. lHoore

ie a good teucner and a very pleusant man so tnat tne courses
pronise to pe quite profitablee.

Tne above 1moneys, I nave rorwarded nyself witn tue
exception ot about ¢30 whichn I nave given a ten day note for
since it was not convenient to pay it tuen, so tunat I trust you
will be avle to get quick acticn on this matter and rorward
tie money along witia my salary cneck at least by July one.

Any speed you can naxe in this matter will be greatly
appreciated by me.

Witua best wisues to you, I an,

Yours sincerely,

W%

o
WIN 27 1925

JOINT OFFICE




CHINA UNION UNIVERSITIES

FUKIEN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY SHANTUNG CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF NANKING PEKING UNIVERSITY

CENTRAL OFFICE
150 Fifth Avenue, New York City Telephone

Chel 2130
ERIC M. NORTH, Secretary S
FUKIEN CHRI T1.3 UNHIV

Cable Address
Nanfushan, New York
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2Ug 1625,

Tc tho Ixecutive Committes .{ the

Trustees of Fuixzlen Chrizticn University:

‘rofossor . Je Dlokmey o0 Bk Christisn University hing
mrlier in the your Lthen ususl, in order tu be cble to seeiro summor
‘he lMassachusetts Inatitite of Technoiogy for bLetier preparation
Fuklen Christisn iUniverzity. :e reports that -le w 8 [for

1d ¢130. and that hig room rsnt will be .32. for
The irustecs urc uoccu trmed to nnke grants OHr

vhiention, bused upor the merits of the o

Dre Gowd G he recormends thet we moke
nd that the metter of ront be subject
to corres;or O SONeE the sdjustment of the rerulsy ront aliowince to
——

n “1101.

~11l Le, undoubtedly, «dditicncl chnrpes for the work of the

znestres. It is the feelin: of Lr. Cowdy vnd mvself that hen
it will be neceassry or us to provide these smounts nlso,
the faet that the furlouph salary w<id b the miversity

1

than that orid by the other

"11l vou vlanse indieaute on the srd vote in referonoce
21llovence of [1%0s to cover the tuit e¢s for the cummer school?

Feithfully yours,

seistont Coeret- vy,
Muklen Christinn inivercity.
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S.S. Pﬁeéident Mc Kinley,
Via Seattle. July 16, 1927.
To the Secretary of the Board of Trustees,
Fukien Christian University," v s;! Ezg
New York City. Liﬂi‘ t kb
Dear Sir:-

You will have heard long before this reaches you of my resignation
from this university and of the fact that my aggeement with the university
expires August 1, 1927. This will not mean at all that my interest
in the institution will cease. Guite to the contrary, I shall always
wish to hear of its progress and assist it in any way possible from the
home end.. To that purpose, I am sending you this letter to state that
probably I shall pass through New York City about August 5 (this date
can be varied slightyy to suit your convenience) and that, as I understand
thatthe Trustees are to meet about that time, if I can be of any service
in communicating to them the developments at Foochow subsequent to Dr.
Gowdy's departure, I should be most hagpy to come and do so. There is
nothing of essentialb.newness, except the growtth of feeling on the
subject of registration’which they might ‘like to hear about. .As my
final destination :is Boston, it will be no inconvenience to me to
pass through New York. You may address any correspondence to me in care
of C.B. Marsh, 115 Prospect Street, Warren, Pa., until about August 1.

After that time it should be addressed to 52 Clement Ave., West Roxbury,
”__,,_——-—-—-——-—’—-""“’-
Mass. B

< ——

There are a few financial matterswhich I shall need to stéﬁghten out
with you. In the first place I have received my salary up to July 1 and
my July salary will be due when I reach Warren so that I shall be greatdy
obliged if you will forward me your check for ngzs when you receive this

letter., Mr. 'Lacy did not pay it on the field as he was short of funds
there.

Secondly, my insurance premium for this year will be due in September
to the amount of #,205.50. 1 did not begin to receive insurance from the
university until after I had been on the field one year and thus in
seven and one half years of service, it has been paid six times as the
enclosed letters from Miss Asher will show. You have in your office my
insurance policy and the papers relative to it. Yo can either remit
directly to the War Risk Insurance Bureau at Washington’as Mr. North
has done in the past,or you can send it to me and I will remit. In any cas

X New Letlivs slnd ookl fuve iy error )

s
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,will you please send me the insurance policy. The question as to whether
or not the University should pay this fremium after my service
discontinued on August 1, came up before Dr. Gowdy left the field.
I should not ask the university to pay it under the circumstances
except for the fact that due to the evacuation of my family from
Foochow last winter I have been subject to unusual expenses and
we have now no reserve funds to draw on. You will appreciate this
in view of the fact that I am returning to U.S., with no work
and may be sometime without work, whan our resources may be taxed to
the utmost. I shall be glad to discuss this question with you at
New York and in the meantime will refer you to Dr. Gowdy, should you
desire to communicate with him on the subject.

Thirdly. During her stay at Baguio, P.I., Mrs. Blakney and
the children contracted Amoebic Dysentery from which they have suffered
an attack during this voyage and from which they have now recovered
sufficiently to make the rest of the trip home. But we are advised
by doctors on the ship that it may impair her health for the rest
of her life if it is not attended to at once by competant physicians
in America and cured at once. We are therefor asking your permission
to secure advice from the Mission medical representatives at Boston,or
at New York if you so desire. We cannot afford this expense ourselves
and are therefor aprealing to the Trustees in hope that they can
see their way clear to help us out of this serious danger. It ;;;g%¥2§f
have occurred if we could all nave remained at Foochow but they contracted
the infection,with other missionaries from foochow,when they were
unprotected by the usual conveniences which they had been accostomed to.
I hope that you will be able to take this matter up at once and let
me know the decision by the time we reach VWarren, Fa.

In closing, I wish to express regret f«dD¥ the changes which
made my resigngticn necessary and also to express the hope that the
Trustees may find a sure and safe road to a great future for the
University through the present difficulties which surround any Christian
enterprise in 'China.

Sincerely yours,
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This is to certify that on ng;gst“Ibth, 1927, 1
-

delivered to Mr. R. E. Blakney the insurance policy

which we had been holéing in our safe for him., It
was understood, however, that the premium due in
September, 1927, would be paid from this office,

though this would be the final payment handled by

V4

Be A. Garside,
hAssist. Secy.,
Fukien Christian University,

the Univercity,
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September 1, 1927

FUKIEN CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY, FOOCHOWLVCHINA

R’ 3%
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Analysis of R.B.Blakmey's salary account from Aug.1,1928 to June 30,1927
(11 months)

1926
Aug. 1 - To August salary(pam N HoYe) ¢ o o 6.0 o6 o 0 00 o s o s +M$260,00
Sept.30 - To September D P I P 250,00
Oet. 3C - To Octobor T e o T R I e e S e e 250,00
Hove 27 = To November ™ . ¢ . & ¢ ¢ 4 ¢ ¢ o s = + s 4 s 06 s ¢ a8 « » 250,00
Dec. 29 - To Descember " . . . . . . « . . . . : 260,00
Jan. 24 - To January i I PR - (188¢ $¢2 60) i e s 5w 217.40
Feb, 25 - To Bal. of Feb.salary paid to R B Blakney in Foochow (payments
of $100.gold per mo. to Manila started with Feb) 50,00
Mar. 31 - To bal. of March salary paid to R. B Blaknoy oo % o 4 e e w o 80,00
April 29 To * " aApril " " o b n o E 50,00
June 8 - To Calvert system paid by N.Y.Office . . . . . . . oo, 24,00
yTo G$200.00 sent to Mrs.B. for lsb.and Mar. per N Y statement . 400,00—
June 21 . To ¥r.Blakney for Bal.,of May (50.00) and all of June (250,00) 300,00
To I'rs.Blakney from N.Y. for Anr. May-June, G$100. per month . 600,00 ~

Amount actuclly recelved for 11 months liex$2,941.40

Ariount due for 11 months @ $250.00 Mex. __2,750,00

Ove rdrawn . . e o o ¢ e e o e o . . 3 191 o40

e

%,$191.40 € 2:1 = G$95.70

Blakney - &vacuatlon Lixpenses

24 - To pesos 200 sent to lr.Blakney for return to Foochow
after accompanying family to lfanila $ 225.83

23 To pesos 300 sent to Mrs.Blakney ta return to Foochow,
On account of developments around Nanking and Shenghai,
it was thought better that she not return, and she didn't.
Yoney has not been refunded . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 352,94

To pesos 143,62 (or gold 71.76) which Mr.Blakney borrowed

from the llethodist Mission in Manila, and which the mission

collected through Mr.Main, about which T knew nothing until

fr.)lain's statement came. lr.Blakney had left Fooschow for

AMOTLGAS 4. s v 5 i 6 e s 8 & e 4 H e el en e e e st ie. e Celiien e 157.87

S

Mex. 3736 .74




N
e
OV

J

Church

a0
w88 ¢

Lhat
C 18
posei
know .:
preat L.
seif to

a4i89

Ao
>ANEG o

6
€
dev

vellielrt

rm Ty
4ciusd

D v Aoy

- LTS ILO0S
{n1Y s~y
.s(‘-‘.,‘.\)g_»lp(v)
R s

* v
e r litk
ctober 1otk

-

il . a Iy » .. Syt i ¥ -
v e > e ' & i : b v 's b‘ O

dinner o rhe A
plannin, to o to noo stay over probally
Jetober 20th. I 2 : to e ioi*k oh Dctcler i1st

OO0l caol

e stvon, on Qetober Z2Jth, so .e are

you want e Lo jo to .Jilliamstown direct i»

AN

forward to hcarin

sincerely,
W

7 4
v , )((, L 1 S




First Qongregational @hurch
Ragmond B. Wlakney, Pastor
Willixmetonm, Massachusetts

Oct 17, 1934

Dear Ifr. Lin:
I was indeed 2 ad to near from vou this noon
and shall replv at once hopinzg this will catch vou tomorrow
in Yew Vork,
The best time I can imazine for vou to come here
would be rizght now, that is, say, oun Saturday, and preach
here Sunday morning. Then on llonday we might interview a few

peofPle.

Let me say that Firstly, I wish to see you

personally - China is still the landof dreams and we long

to see anybody from what almost seems home. Secondlwv, this
church has always been Vew England's leading missionary
church., It has sent 88 missionaries to the foreign field
from its own membership and given dollar for dallar., That

impulse is dving out and needs the stimulation of such a man

3
as you., Thirdly, there is one o0ld wealthy lady who is
interested in higher education and wants to spend her money
wisely. Of course, I cannot promise anything but I can
introduce vou. Please wire at once if yvou can come. You ought
to have a distinguished audience of college people - about
125 of faculty people and connections. Of course, some later

date mizght be arranged if this is not possible but the rich

people are rapidly leaving for winter quarters. Hope vou can

—




October 138, 19:4

Rev, Re E. Blekney
First Con:regational Crurch
Williemstown, Mass.

Dear Mr, Blalmseys

I am very _lad to have your letter of Dectober 17th,
I an sending you a telegran in reply saying that I am coming on Saturdey,
October 20th., I shall be glad to speak in your church on Sundey morning,
and stay over Monday so as to be able to interview some of the pesople
there whon you ill take me to. I shall find out the schedules of the
trains some “iwe toni ht, and then I shall wire you tomorrow as to what
definite hour I will be arrivin; at Wili!iamstown. I am going down to
Washington, D. C. this evening Jor a meeting tomorrow morning.

e have been thinking of you very often, and I am
looking forward to the opportunity of seeing you again. I also have
heard of your church as being one of the strongest missionar; churches
in New Ergland. I certeinly want to have a visit there. Then I hope
that through your influence and introduction, we may gct to th e
wealthy old lady interested in our University work in Foochow. I shall
bring enougn literature for use in our interview. I brought over with
me three reels of motion pictures, of 16 milo-meter size. I am going
to bring them along when I come to see you. If you can arrange for a
projector I shall be zlad to show saze. One reel consists of plctures
illustrating the rural life of the people around Foochow; the othsr two
reels showing the 1life and activities of our University. All of them
together will teke about twenty to twenty-five minutes, depending on
how long it will take for the operator to re-reel the films. I hope
you may be able to make good use of seme., I am not accustomed to operat-
ing the projector, but I believe you ccn get some person in your church
to do “he work, and I can explain the pictures further where the titles
are not sufficient,.

Looking forward to seeing you bafore long,

Yours very E;ncerely,

> i-\ St

Sl
4/




October 25, 1934

/

Rev. and Mrs. R. B. Blﬂmy
First Congregational Church
Williamstown, Mass.

Dear friends:

I wish to tell you again how much I enjoyed my stay
7ith you last week-end, and your warm friendship and hospitality.
You also so generously gave your time during those days to take me
around and to call on those various persons. I am sure that the
contacts which we have made will be of great bemefit to our work
at F. C. U,

I got to New York at 93130 in the evening acoording
to schedule. The trip was quite pleasant and comfortable.

I am returning to Hartford tomorrow, and will be in
Boston between October 27th and 30th. I am sure our friends in
Boston will be zlad that I had such a good visit with you. I only
regret that I did not have a chance to say goodbye to your children.
Please remember me kindly to them.

Our of fice has sent the receipt on to Miss White. It
is our hope that her interest will be kept up and that we may look
forward to further cooperation fram her. We appreciate very much your
part in making this contact possible, and I am sure that you will do
whatever you can to further the interest of those people who have come
to know about our work at F. C. U, When I have a 1ittle more time I
sha 1 write to those persons w: om we called on together.

With warmest regards,

Yours very sincerely,




Juw 12, 1936

Reve Pe Fo Dlulmay
Congrogetional Church
TAlllamstoun, Liass,

Doar Ire Dlelawys

e, Hellep vroto me that she had a vine
visit with you bof'orvo cho lof% for Auliorste /© wre very
sled that che hed that opportundty, end I hope that we
nay meet oopin before vie lenve thls cowmityry for Chinm
in the middle pext of JrXr. Should ;cu Ly eny chonco
oamo to Mo York in tho ocrly port of July, o to Harte
cord in the lattor exrt of June, Rindly lot us luor,

You probably hewe heard fyam irs. wcllopgg
abous ocur plan to uy o ceecond lend cor lorher to talwe
back to China. The cor 1c very importent, particulerly
in comeation with ouwr rurel gervico vorlk, but hhero is
ag yet no neney awiloblo Lo poy the balince afer deducting
ehout 170 from her odd cor, ond .or the ireigld ueross the
Pacific, as well oo Jor the dQubty. I Zipwo that vwie will noed
about 7,0¢5400 t0 havo tho ¢ bromght to the ocwi.us in Foochow,
I Just vonder whothor your Church, offeyr ry ooronldy; there,
Jould be lutorocted to rolso that cnount of uonsy tu meet
thooo items of oponoe, Undor your leuderseh:ip, ard your
intorest in ow worl ot Tukldon, I hopo you enr melms this
poceibloe

I have already told you that we have a notor
road betwoen Foochoaw and the Pageda Anchora;c, also Oram
Toochowr to Iinglvm, and Amoy. It has thorofare booaxw a
nocessity for us to have o moans of Urausportétion, and the
car will be of groater cervico. I do hope that your Church
trill help us in this way.

Ve would alco approciats your cooperation in
intorocting some of yowr Church members in our work at Fukien
in gomoral.e Vo would like very much to huve a close tie ol
our work vith your Chureh, and we shall be glad to hear fram

you ce to what you nay suggest that sm chould do next,

ith dndost rogards to lirs. Dlakney and your
children, '

Yours very sincercly,

C R Zn




EucLip AVENUE CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH

MISS LOUISE HARPER EucLID AVENUE AT EAST 96TH STREET MISS HELEN LUSK
PASTOR'S ASSISTANT CHURCH CLERK

AND
DIRECTOR OF RELIGIOUS EDUCATION CI‘EVEI‘AND

MISS GLADYS L. BICKNELL FERDINAND Q. BLANCHARD
MINISTER
CHURCH SECRETARY

HERBERT C. MOATZ
TREASURER

June 28, 1934,
x K11 (13 ’1'71

Mr. C. Je. Lin

c/o Miss Saerah M. Bosworth
143 E, Washington St.
Pagadena, Calif.

My dear Mr. Lin:
I thank you for your letter of May 2lst.

All of those who had any part in making up
the sum of money which Dr. Lewis turned over to you would be
pleased, I am sure, with your suggestion that it constitute
the Neil H. Lewis Medical Scholarship. I am confident I may
speak for all of them in heartily approving your suggestion.

I shall be most happy to see you if you come
to Cleveland. I note that you expect to leave Californisa
about the first of September. I expect to be away from
Cleveland during August and until somewhere about the 10th of
September. I would hope that you might not be coming here
earlier than that., If you should write me during August more
definitely as to what your plans will be, the letter will
doubtless be forwarded to me and I could reply to it advising
you what the situation will be here at the date you may be
pa&ssing through.

Trusting that it may be possible to see you,

I am,

Very sincerely yours, . —

ozl




518 A Vission lRoad
Glendale, California
August 29, 1934

Reve l'ercinand ... Blanchard

“ueclld ivenue Congregational Church
fuclid  venue at East 96th St.
Cleveland, Chlo

Dear Ure, lanchard:

It was very kind of you to write me on June 28th. e
did not zct Lo Los sngeles until iugust 10, but weware glad to
have your Lotter awaiting us.

e ares glad to know that you approve of our sug;est-
ion for the Nell I, Lewls l.edical Scholarship. I saw Dr., and
Mrs. .ewls the other day and we have an appointment in the near
future su cs Lo talk over other things of mutual interest to-
gother. [ told him that I heard from you and that you approved
of our suggestion.

;> do not know definitely yet as Lo when we can be in
Cleveland. e are planning to leave here somewnere between the
fifteenth and cighteenth of September. we uay stop one or t.uo
days 1ia nsas Uity and cChicago. e are planning to stop at
Cleveland Lo cull on you. I have just wrltten to an old fricnd
of our -niversity, 're. ‘alter N. Lacy, 3685 Traynham Road,
Shaker -cights, Ohio, asking hlm to advisc us where we can stay
when we siop at Cleveland for one or two days. ‘hen we receive
definite suggestions from him and when we have our travelilng
schedule i'inally worked out I shall write you again. It will
be a grocat pleasure to me to meet you.

.rould the time allowed [or travel to the last becone
so short it at we hav: to go to New York directly this time, I
will havc a chance Lo come back to Clevelund some time in Nov-
ember. In :ny case I will wrlite you before hand so that I can
be sure ot I will have an opportunity to meet you and prob-
ably other people in your church whom you may like to have me
meet.

Yours very cordially,




November 14, 193¢
(Dictated November 13)

Rev, Ferdinand Q. Blanchard

Euclid Aveme Congregational Churci
Euclid Avenue &t East 96th Street
Cleveland, ohio

Dear Mr. Blanchard:

It was very kind of you to write me in Californis.
I ms not avle to tell you definitely when 1 would be in Cleveland.
The program of my itinerary has now been definitely worked out and
I ar. sending you herewith a copy of the .schedule. You will netice
that I wil) be in Cleveland between Nevember 18-22. Undoubtedly
you have heard from Rev. Don Tullis of the Federated Churches of
Greater Cleveland. I shall look forward to have a chance to visit
you and your Church, as well as the very good friends who have had
& part in contributing toward the work at Fukien Christian University.

1 have three motion picture reels with me. They
show the 1life of the people in South China, as well as the plant,
and the life afid activities of the students at Fukien Christian University.
They are of a 16 milemeter size and all of the three reels can be shown
within twenty minutes. When there is a convenient time that I may visit
your Church, and if you want to show those pictures, I shall be very
glad to do se, if you can supply the projector and the operator.
Would you kindly consult with the local committee in Cleveland in
charge of the China Colleges Conferences, sc that the time may be
arranged for me to be with your Church®

Looking forward with great pleasure to meeting
you,

Yours very sincerely,

CJL:EV
Enc.




January 8, 1935

Dr. Ferdinend (. Blanchard

Buclid Avenue Congregational Church
Euclid Avenue at East 96th Stre=t
Cleveland, Ohio

My dear Doctor Blanchard:

It was a rreat pleasure to ne to have the opportunity
of meeting you and speakins to your Caurcii Women's Society. 1
w85 groatly inspired by the keen interest of those ladies that day
in the Christian missionary work in China., I hope that they may
continue their interest by connecting themselves more closely to
some Gefinite projects on the fielde If I can be of service along
that line, &nd if there is any possibility of getting them further
interested in the work at roochow, kiudly let me know.

Vie certainly miss the services of Dr. and Mrs. Neil

Lewis., e still hope that some time the Auerican Board may see

fit tosend them back, as they would be meeting one of the most

urgent needs in our country. The health problem in the rural disiricts
in China is more and more coming to the conscience of the people, and
the Church cannot contribute more effectively than meeting that futile
need. 7e appreciate your Church's part irn meking the contributions
possible during the last several years,

I also appreciate the names which Miyss Harper sent us.
¥e® have sent to each one of them some ol the literature about kykien
Christian University. If in any way you can help to increase their
interest in our wo thy cause, it will be greutly appreciated. .e hope
this may be the beginning of a closer friendship and cooperatlion between
your Church peopel and our work at Fukiem.

May I thank you again [or your kindness to me wien I was
in Cleveland. I valued the opportunity of having the lunch talk with
you. I also enjoyed having your :wo books. .ie are reading them in our
temporary home at Hartford. They have already served as pleasant memories
of my visit with you and your Church people.

We are still holding our China Colleges Conferences in the
East. /e shall go to Boston next week, then through the rest of this
month .e will be holding conferences in Syracuse and Rochester. Begimning
with February I shall be giving a series of lectures at Hartford Seminary,
in the Kennedy Sochool of Missions.




Dr. Ferdinand Q. Blanchard . January 8, 198§

. We are planning to leave this country some time in July,
or Aurust, so as to get to Poochow in time for the opening of the
Fall term of work in our University.

Again with sincere appreciastion for what you have done for
us, and with best wishes for the New Year,

Yours very sincerely,
- —
C 5\ e

CJLsHY (
Under separate cover - 6 copies "On the Min River" and 6 copies "Fukien News"




October 11, 1934

Dr. #. F. Bohn
Oberlin College
Oberlin, Ohio

Dear Doctor Bohn:

1 wish to express our thanks to you again for your
courtesies and kindnesses to us when we visited Uberlin about two weeks
ago. e shall never forget the warm reception which you gave us,.
Hui-Ching particularly appreciated your thou;: tfulness in arranging i he

eception meeting of tie Shansl Conmittee in the Keept's cottiage, in which

iived for more than three years. I also appreciate your arrangements

for me to meet President and Mrs. Wilkins, He—easked-meto speak to the
Exchange Group at Oberlin, and the Tuesday students assembly. I could
not ask J'or a more responsive student andience than the Oberlin students
gave me that morning. It all goes to show how close Oberlin is tc China,
and how much China means to Oberlin. Durin; our two days stay there we
were able to make a number of calls on our old friends, .hich I cen assure
you was one of the most enjoyable things or our stay there.

Would you kindly let me lknow hen you come to New York?
Please telephone me at our of'fice here, vatkins 9-8703, wnen you arrive.
I shal! look forward to a good visit with you and to receive certain
su gestions with r egard to our campaign work. I shall also like to mect
.some of' the friends whose names you mentioned to me in Oberlin. I shall
be in and around New York until October 26tiie I plan to be in Boston
between October 27th and November 1lst. If you should come to Boston during
that period you can reach me through the Aperica Board offices at 14 B acon
Street.

I will be speaking around Cleveland the week beginning
November 18th and snall hope to have a visit with you, 1 I do not see you
before that time,

All members of our family appreciate your thoughtfulness
and Mres. Bohn's kindness in giving us suci: nice candy. The children have
enjoyed it. .e do hope that when you come to China you will give us & chence
to reciprocaete your hospitality, In the meanwhile, please accept our best
wishes,

Very sincerely yours,

o 4

,

V' ™




OBERLIN COLLEGE
" OBERLIN, OHIO

ERNEST HATCH WILKINS, PRESIDENT
W. F. BOHN, ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT

October 16, 1934

Mr. C. J. Lin
Fukien Christian University Office
150 Fifth Avenue, New York, N. Y.
Dear Mr. Lins

Thank you for your kindly letter of October 1lth. I
have been happy to learn that you and Mrs. Lin will probably
be in Boston around November 1lst. I expect to be there for the
meeting of the Prudential Committee of the American Board,

October 29 and 30, and for another conference of the China Committee

\gf‘)th&e /Bear\d on the SOth.‘ I shall undoubtedly see you then.

We have very happy memories of your visit, with Mrs.
Lin and the children, and we hope you will be back with us again
before you return to China.

Cordially yours,

(€ et

W. F. Bohn




OFFICE OF
ASSISTANT TO PRESIDENT
OBERLIN COLLEGE
OBERLIN, OHIO

December 31, 1934

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Lin:

Thank you for the beautiful picture
of Fukien Christian University which came
to my desk with your greetings this week.
I hope that before many years I shall have
the pleasurs of greeting you on your own
campus thers.

Under separate cover we are sending
you a copy of ths Oberlin calendar for 1935
which we hope you will find useful while you
are in this country.

With all good wishes for 1935,

Yours very sincerely,

CO. Erd ot

W. F. Bohn

Mr. and Mrs. C. J. Lin
85 Sherman Street
Hartford, Conn.




Moy 10, 1936

Dre /illiam Fe Bohn
Oborlin Colloge
Oborlin, Ohio

Dear Doctor Bolinns

It vme ;00d to have see:. you egain. , I vac ~lad
to lmow about your plan for whe Chinose studckde- in
Oberline, I hope you will be able to carry it through.

It chows your fino leadorship and ambition in the newer
educationnl dovelopment in this country. I think, nmore
and nmore neople oro intorested ir studying the Chinocse;
their litorature an d art; and if you carry out your plan,
+ will not only do Oborlin a proet service, it will also
enrich vory much the fiold of highor educationain this
country. 9borlin will thon be ocesily ono of the most
important centers for the studyling of Chinose cultwre in
this country, vhich Oborlin has o ory right to clain bo-
cause of her past and prosont connoctions with China,

In this connection I Pope you will como to Chimn
boforo long to soo how the dovelopment of Chinocsc culture
studios has boon corrcied on over theroe O0f cowrse, you
will r aomber to soo UB in [Oochove

If there is agyvmy Cint vo ocwir bo of sorvico to
you in this conmwotion, ldundly cail o us.

irs, Lin joins mo in sonding you ewr cordial
groetings.

Yours veory sincoroly,

a5







July 16, 1935

lidss Sarsah }ie Bosworth
143 E. vashin ton Stroet
Pasadena, Collf'ornia

Dear Aunt Sadie:

Bofore we realized it, we are loaving
tonipght tor China by way ol Europoe e shall be in
London ror two or throee days, and spoud about two wecks
on the continont of Kurope. .e ure salling irom jriecste,
Ttaly, on August 10th by cvhe S. S5, CONTE ROSS0, end shall
arrive in longkong on Sentexbor lote ¢ shall be in Fooochow
o feur deys later.

vo renanber with (roiitude yowr kdndios.es
to us wien we were in touthor: Culifornia. .o only wich
that we could see you spuin before ve returin to China,
but we ho-o that you will cawm Lo sev us Li Feochar bolore
ver: s Loige

i suppose you cyo in toucsh il tle ftoms,
wiio vre staying ot 316 Lissioa Rond, Tlondale. e heard
raa then that thoy ero mnjoyin: tho work tiere wuithough
it keeps them quite busy.

Enclosed herowich pluase find tuu osnapshots
uhich @ ook togother at Bishiop und lis. 3irnoy's ploce,
I an also enclosing one of Iiuil Ching and tho ohildron which
wes token last winter., 1/e hope they will serwve as owr
messapro of saying goodbye to you personally.

Yours very olancorely,

"
D

Enose
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